Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
PTED/PTER/PTED Series
Remotely autozero by short ing two pins together
Several ampl i f ied s ignal output are opt ional
Certification：
ISO9001-2015
info@ziasiot.comwww.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137

5. Dimensions
6. Electrical connection and debugging
7. Ordering Guide
8. Installation and Removal
9. Sensors cleaning
10. Transport and Storage
Content
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
PTED/PTER/PTES series is suitable for high-precision extrusion polymerization process control for
sheets, composites, films, pipes, chemical raw materials, etc.
2. Application
01
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
3. Product Features
Several amplified signal output are optional      Remotely autozero
Good stability and anti-interference ability       Internal 80% self-calibration
02
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
4. Technical Data
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
5. Dimensions
03
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
6. Electrical connection & Debugging
04
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
After the pressure sensor has been installed on the pipeline, the electrical connection must be made
in accordance with the connection method shown in the wiring diagram below.
The PTED/PTER/PTES pressure sensor is equipped with an integrated amplifier circuit. The
calibration process must be carried out when the pipeline is heated and the pressure is zero. The
zero point is adjusted by activating the autozero function,which is started via shorting two pins
together. Start by connecting (see wiring), mV signal does not have this function temporarily, it can
be reset to zero through the back-end instrument. Then 80% of the output signal is detected (see
wiring diagram), and the pressure sensor will provide a standard 80% measured value signal.
3.33mV/V Output  (4-wire)
4…20mA Output (2-wire)
6-pin connector / PT02A-10-6P
6-pin connector / PT02A-10-6P
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
05
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
0…5V / 0...10V (4-wire) 6-pin connector / PT02A-10-6P.
It must be a shielded cable, each core wire is about 0.3mm2, the heat-resistant temperature is not
less than 105℃, each core wire connection terminal should be insulated and protected by heat
shrinkable tube, the shielding wire should be connected with the plug-in metal, and the cable
should be specially welded carefully, otherwise it may cause signal transmission errors or damage
the product. It is recommended to use a dedicated cable that has been soldered by Ziasiot. For
extra wires in the cable, each wire needs to be individually wrapped with insulating tape.
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor
06
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
7. Ordering Guide
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Autozero Melt Pressure Sensor